
Let’s get
started

Your unique Camera ID



Set up

Position your camera where there’s good Wi-Fi coverage.

Download the Y-cam app       on your smartphone 
 (search for “Y-cam” on Google Play or the iOS App Store)   

and follow the step-by-step instructions to get your  
 camera up and running in minutes.

If you’re having problems finding the app please scan the QR code below with your smartphone.

UK / EU



Set up

Position your camera where there’s good Wi-Fi coverage.

Download the Y-cam app       on your smartphone 
 (search for “Y-cam” on Google Play or the iOS App Store)   

and follow the step-by-step instructions to get your  
 camera up and running in minutes.

If you’re having problems finding the app please scan the QR code below with your smartphone.

Using the USB Power Adapter

USA

UK / EU

+

USB Power Adapter 3m micro USB Cable

Pull Pins down until fully horizontal

UK / EU - choose appropriate fitting Insert fitting from the 
 top and push down

When fully inserted 
 you will here a click

1 2 23 Power Input:  
100-240 V

V 50/60Hz 0.5A

Power Output:  
5V    2A

1a 2 31b

OR



Wall or ceiling mounting your Y-cam

+

Wall mount plate Screws & wall plugs

Screws & wall plugs
1 2 3 4 5

Decide where you 
would like to place 

the wall mount

Mark the two   
drill holes using 

 the mount

Drill two holes,   
use wall plugs   

if required

Position wall mount 
over holes and 

screw into place 

Screw until mount  
is secured and 
screws sit flush 

within their grooves

CAUTION
When the infrared night vision LED is on, or has recently been on for a period of time, the camera will be hot to touch.  
This is normal. Please keep the camera out of reach of young children and infants.



Wall or ceiling mounting your Y-cam

Screws & wall plugs

Hardware Limited Warranty
Y-cam Solutions Ltd warrants to the original purchaser, 
with this limited hardware warranty, that the enclosed 
Y-cam security camera, will be free from defects in 
material, workmanship and design for 12 months 
 (1 year) from the date of purchase.

This warranty does not cover any damage 
attributable to normal wear and tear, deterioration,  
faulty maintenance, erroneous installation or faulty  
repair. This warranty does not cover damage caused   
by wilful or accidental mishandling, improper installation 
or environmental conditions. This warranty is void if the 
product is tampered with or altered in any way.

Except for the exclusive remedy set forth above,   
in no event shall Y-cam Solutions Ltd have any liability  
to the purchaser or any third party for any claim,  
 loss or damage of any kind. In no event shall Y-cam 
Solutions Ltd´s liability for damages, whether arising 
out of contract, negligence, warranty or infringement  
of any intellectual property right, exceed the purchase 
price paid by purchaser for the products.

Y-cam Solutions Ltd specially disclaims any liability 
whatsoever for loss of data or loss of information  
cased by the product. This warranty does not cover 
Y-cam Solutions Ltd’s products if purchased from an 
unauthorized auction house.

Recycling and disposal
www.y-cam.com/recycle

Dispose in accordance with applicable legislation.   
The WEEE symbol means that your Y-cam must be 
disposed of separately from general household   
waste. When the Y-cam reaches its end of life, take  
 it to a designated waste collection point in your area  
for safe disposal or recycling.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Y-cam Solutions Ltd hereby declares that this   
device is in compliance with the essential  
requirements and other relevant provisions   
of RTTE Directive 1999/5/EC. A copy of the   
EU Declaration of Conformity is available at  
www.y-cam.com/eu-declarations

© 2016 Y-cam Limited. All rights reserved.   
All trade names are registered trademarks of  
respective manufacturers listed. App Store is a service 
mark of Apple Inc. Android and the “Google Play” logo  
are trademarks of Google Inc. Phone not included.

This device is restricted to indoor use only.

Created by Y-cam. Made in China.



Deutsch

Need support?
Your Y-cam should be up and running in minutes,  

you can contact us for assistance or support.

       +44 (0)20 8334 7373
+1 727 474 1068

Visit www.y-cam.com or phone us:



Lassen Sie  
uns beginnen

Deutsch

Need support?

Visit www.y-cam.com or phone us:



Einrichten

Positionieren Sie Ihre Kamera an einem  
Ort mit guter Wi-Fi Abdeckung.

Laden Sie die Y-cam APP        auf Ihrem Smartphone
herunter (suchen Sie nach „Y-cam” im Google 

Play oder iOS App Store) und befolgen Sie 
die Schritt-für Schritt-Anleitung. In wenigen Minuten 

ist die Kamera betriebsbereit.
Wenn Sie die APP nicht finden, können Sie auch den nachstehenden QR-Code scannen. 

USA

UK / EU



Einrichten

Positionieren Sie Ihre Kamera an einem  
Ort mit guter Wi-Fi Abdeckung.

Laden Sie die Y-cam APP        auf Ihrem Smartphone
herunter (suchen Sie nach „Y-cam” im Google 

Play oder iOS App Store) und befolgen Sie 
die Schritt-für Schritt-Anleitung. In wenigen Minuten 

ist die Kamera betriebsbereit.

Verwendung des USB-Netzadapters

USA

UK / EU

+

USB-Netzadapter 3m Micro-USB Kabel

Stifte so weit nach unten ziehen, bis sie völlig horizontal sind

UK / EU - Wählen Sie den passenden Aufsatz. Setzen Sie den 
Aufsatz von oben ein 
und drücken Sie ihn 

nach unten

Wenn er vollständig 
eingerastet ist, 
hören Sie ein 

Klicken

1 2 23 Stromversorgung: 
100-240 V  

50/60Hz 0,5A

Ausgangsleistung: 
5V   2A

1a 2 31b

ODER



Montage der Y-cam  
an einer Wand/Decke

+

Wandmontageplatte Schrauben und Dübel

Schrauben und Dübel
1 2 3 4 5

Suchen Sie nach 
einer geeigneten 

Stelle, um die 
Y-cam fest zu 

montieren.

Markieren Sie 
mithilfe der 

Halterung die zwei 
Bohrlöcher

Bohren Sie 
zwei Löcher 

und verwenden 
Sie Dübel, falls 

erforderlich

Positionieren Sie 
die Wandhalterung 
über den Löchern 
und schrauben Sie 

sie dort fest 

Ziehen Sie die 
Schrauben an, bis die 

Halterung fest sitzt 
und die Schrauben 

bündig in ihren 
Aussparungen sitzen

VORSICHT
Wenn die Infrarot-Nachtsicht-LED eingeschaltet ist oder kürzlich eine Zeit lang eingeschaltet war, ist die Kamera zu heiß,
um sie zu berühren. Bitte bewahren Sie die Kamera außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Kleinkindern auf.



Montage der Y-cam  
an einer Wand/Decke

Schrauben und Dübel

Eingeschränkte 
Hardwaregarantie
Y-cam garantiert dem ursprünglichen Käufer mit dieser 
eingeschränkten Hardwaregarantie, dass die beigefügte 
Y-cam-Sicherheitskamera für 24 Monate (2 Jahre) ab 
Kaufdatum frei von Schäden an Material, Ausführung 
und Gestaltung ist.

Diese Garantie deckt keine Schäden ab, die normalem 
Verschleiß, normaler Qualitätsverschlechterung, 
fehlerhafter Wartung, falscher Installation oder fehlerhafter 
Reparatur zuzuordnen sind. Diese Garantie deckt keine 
Schäden ab, die durch vorsätzliche oder versehentliche 
falsche Handhabung, nicht ordnungsgemäße Installation 
oder Umweltbedingungen verursacht werden. Diese 
Garantie ist nichtig, wenn das Produkt in irgendeiner 
Weise manipuliert oder verändert wird.

Außer der vorstehend dargelegten ausschließlichen 
Abhilfsmaßnahmen ist Y-cam dem Käufer oder 
Dritten gegenüber in keinem Fall für Ansprüche, 
Verlust oder Beschädigung jeglicher Art haftbar. In 
keinem Fall überschreitet die Haftung von Y-cam 
für Beschädigungen, gleich ob Sie auf Vertrag, 
Fahrlässigkeit, Garantie oder Verletzung irgendeines 
Rechtes des gewerblichen Rechtsschutzes beruhen, den 
durch den Käufer für das Produkt bezahlten Kaufpreis

Recycling und Entsorgung
www.y-cam.com/recycle

Y-cam lehnt eine Haftung jeglicher Art für einen durch das 
Produkt verursachten Verlust von Daten

oder Verlust von Informationen ab. Diese Garantie 
erstreckt sich nicht auf die Produkte von Y-cam, 
wenn sie von einem nicht autorisierten Auktionshaus 
erworben werden.Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß 
den geltenden Bestimmungen. Das WEEE-Symbol 
bedeutet, dass das Y-cam von allgemeinem Hausmüll 
getrennt entsorgt werden muss. Wenn das Y-cam das 
Ende seiner Lebensdauer erreicht, bringen Sie es für 
eine sichere Entsorgung oder ein sicheres Recycling 
zu einer vorgesehenen Abfallannahmestelle ihrer 
Region.

EU-Konformitätserklärung
Y-cam Solutions Ltd erklärt hiermit, dass sich dieses
Gerät in Übereinstimmung mit den maßgeblichen 
Anf1oarderungen und weiteren relevanten 
Bestimmungen der RTTE-Direktive 1999/5/EC 
befindet. Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung 
ist unter www.y-cam.com/eu-declarations 
verfügbar. 

© 2016 Y-cam Limited. Alle Rechte vorbehalten.
Bei alle Markennamen handelt es sich um 
eingetragene Marken entsprechender aufgeführter 
Hersteller. App Store ist eine Dienstleitungsmarke 
(Service Mark) von Apple Inc. Android und das 
„Google Play“-Logo sind Marken von Google Inc. 
Telefon nicht eingeschlossen. 

Dieses Gerät ist nur zum Gebrauch innerhalb 
geschlossener Räume bestimmt.

Entwickelt durch Y-cam. Hergestellt in China.



Guide de 
démarrage

Configuration

Placez votre caméra à un endroit où la  
couverture Wi-Fi est de bonne qualité.

Téléchargez l’appli Y-cam        sur votre smartphone
(recherchez « Y-cam » sur Google Play ou App Store) 
et suivez les instructions détaillées pour configurer  

votre caméra en quelques minutes.Français



Configuration

Placez votre caméra à un endroit où la  
couverture Wi-Fi est de bonne qualité.

Téléchargez l’appli Y-cam        sur votre smartphone
(recherchez « Y-cam » sur Google Play ou App Store) 
et suivez les instructions détaillées pour configurer  

votre caméra en quelques minutes.

Si vous ne parvenez pas à trouver l’appli, veuillez scanner le code QR ci-dessous avec votre smartphone. 



Utilisation de l’adaptateur secteur USB

USA

R-U / UE

+

Adaptateur secteur USB Câble micro USB 3 m

Tirez sur les fiches jusqu’à ce qu’elles soient complètement horizontales

Choisissez la fixation appropriée Insérez la fixation 
depuis le dessus 

et poussez-la vers 
le bas

Une fois qu’elle  
sera entièrement 

insérée, vous  
entendrez un clic

1 2 23 Alimentation en 
entrée : 100-240 V 

50/60Hz 0,5A

Alimentation en 
sortie : 5V   2A

1a 2 31b

OU



Utilisation de l’adaptateur secteur USB

USA

R-U / UE

Montage mural ou au plafond de votre Y-cam

+

Plaque de montage 
mural

Vis et chevilles pour 
montage mural

Vis et chevilles pour montage mural
1 2 3 4 5

Choisissez où 
placer le montage 

mural

En vous aidant du 
support de montage, 
faites une marque là 
où percer les deux 

trous

Percez deux 
trous, utilisez 

les chevilles si 
nécessaire

Positionnez le 
support mural sur 

les trous et vissez-le 
en place 

Vissez jusqu′à ce 
que le support soit 
solidement fixé et 

que les vis affleurent 
leurs rainures

ATTENTION
Lorsque la diode de vision nocturne infrarouge est activée, ou a récemment été activée pendant une période prolongée, la 
caméra reste chaude au toucher. Ceci est normal. Veuillez tenir la caméra hors de la portée des jeunes enfants et des nourrissons.



Garantie Matérielle Limitée
Avec la présente garantie limitée matérielle, Y-cam 
garantit à l’acheteur d’origine que la caméra Y-cam 
intégrée sera libre de tout défaut de matériel, de 
fabrication et de conception pendant une période  
de 24 mois (2 ans) à compter de la date d’achat.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les éventuels préjudices 
imputables à l’usure normale, aux détériorations, à une 
maintenance défectueuse, une installation erronée 
ou des réparations inadéquates. Cette garantie ne 
couvre pas les dommages provoqués par une mauvaise 
manipulation délibérée ou accidentelle, une installation 
incorrecte ou les conditions environnementales. Cette 
garantie est caduque si le produit est détérioré ou 
modifié de quelque manière que ce soit.

À l’exception du recours exclusif indiqué ci-dessus, 
Y-cam ne saurait en aucun cas être tenu pour 
responsable auprès de l’acheteur ou de tout tiers 
concernant toute réclamation, perte ou préjudice, quels 
qu’ils soient. En aucun cas la responsabilité d’Y-cam 
concernant les préjudices, qu’ils résultent d’un contrat, 
d’une négligence, d’une garantie ou d’une infraction à 
tout droit de propriété, ne dépassera le montant du prix 
d’achat payé par l’acheteur pour les produits.

Cette garantie ne couvre pas les produits Y-cam 
s’ils ont été achetés dans le cadre d’une vente 
aux enchères non autorisée. Éliminer le produit 
conformément à la législation existante. Le symbole 
WEEE signifie que votre Y-cam doit être éliminé 
séparément des ordures ménagères générales. 
Lorsque le Y-cam atteint sa fin de vie,  
déposez-le à un point de collecte désigné  
dans votre région en vue d’une élimination 
sécurisée ou d’un recyclage.

Déclaration de conformité de l’UE
Y-cam Solutions Ltd déclare par les présentes 
que ce dispositif est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes 
de la Directive RTTE 1999/5/EC. Un exemplaire de 
la Déclaration de conformité de l’UE est disponible 
à l’adresse www.y-cam.com/eu-declarations 

© 2016 Y-cam Limited. Tous droits réservés. Tous les 
noms commerciaux sont des marques déposées des 
fabricants respectifs mentionnés.  
App Store est une marque de service d’Apple Inc. 
Android et le logo « Google Play » sont des marques 
commerciales de Google Inc. Téléphone non inclus.

Ce dispositif est uniquement destiné  
à une utilisation à l’intérieur.

Créé par Y-cam. Fabriqué en Chine.

Recyclage et élimination
www.y-cam.com/recycle

Décline en particulier toute responsabilité quelle 
qu’elle soit concernant la perte de données ou la 
perte d’informations provoquée par le produit. 



Guida 
introduttiva

Italiano



Configurazione

Posiziona la telecamera in un luogo  
con una buona copertura Wi-Fi.

Scarica l’app Y-cam        sullo smartphone
(cerca “Y-cam” su Google Play o iOS App Store),

quindi segui le istruzioni passo passo per
rendere operativa la telecamera in pochi minuti.

Se non riesci a trovare l’app, scansiona il codice QR qui sotto con lo smartphone.

Uso dell’adattatore di alimentazione USB

USA

UK / EU



Configurazione

Posiziona la telecamera in un luogo  
con una buona copertura Wi-Fi.

Scarica l’app Y-cam        sullo smartphone
(cerca “Y-cam” su Google Play o iOS App Store),

quindi segui le istruzioni passo passo per
rendere operativa la telecamera in pochi minuti.

Se non riesci a trovare l’app, scansiona il codice QR qui sotto con lo smartphone.

Uso dell’adattatore di alimentazione USB

USA

UK / EU

+

Adattatore di 
alimentazione USB

Cavo micro USB da 3m

Estrarre i contatti in posizione completamente orizzontale

UK / EU - Selezionare la spina appropriata Inserire l’accessorio 
dall’alto e premere 

verso il basso

Quando sarà inserito 
completamente si 

udrà un clic

1 2 23 Potenza in ingresso: 
100-240 V  

50/60Hz 0,5A

Potenza in uscita: 
5V   2A

1a 2 31b

OPPURE



Montaggio della Y-cam  
a parete o a soffitto

+

Piastra per montaggio a parete Viti e tasselli

Viti e tasselli
1 2 3 4 5

Decidere dove si 
desidera posizionare 
il supporto da parete

Contrassegnare 
i due fori con 
l’ausilio del 
supporto

Praticare due fori, 
utilizzare i tasselli 

se necessario

Posizionare il 
supporto da parete 
sui fori e assicurarlo 

con le viti

Serrare le viti  fino 
a che il supporto 

è  fissato e le 
viti sono a  filo 
con le apposite 

scanalature

ATTENZIONE
Quando il LED di visione notturna a infrarossi è acceso, o è stato acceso di recente per un po’ di tempo, la  
telecamera sarà calda al tatto. È normale. Tenere la telecamera fuori dalla portata dei bambini piccoli e dei neonati.



Montaggio della Y-cam  
a parete o a soffitto

Viti e tasselli

Garanzia limitata 
sull’hardware
Con questa garanzia limitata sull’hardware, Y-cam 
garantisce all’acquirente originale che la telecamera 
di sicurezza Y-cam annessa sarà priva di difetti di 
progettazione, difetti materiali e di fabbricazione  
per 24 mesi (2 anni) dalla data di acquisto.

La presente garanzia non copre danni imputabili a 
normale usura, deterioramento, cattiva manutenzione, 
installazione errata o riparazione difettosa. La presente 
garanzia non copre i danni causati da uso non corretto 
intenzionale o accidentale, installazione impropria o 
condizioni ambientali. La presente garanzia è nulla se il 
prodotto viene manomesso o alterato in qualsiasi modo.

Fatta eccezione per il rimedio esclusivo di cui sopra, 
in nessun caso Y-cam sarà ritenuta responsabile nei 
confronti dell’acquirente o di terzi per eventuali  
reclami, perdite o danni di qualsiasi genere. In nessun 
caso la responsabilità di Y-cam per danni, derivanti da 
contratto, negligenza, garanzia o violazione di eventuali 
diritti di proprietà intellettuale, sarà superiore al prezzo 
di acquisto pagato dall’acquirente per i prodotti.

per la perdita di dati o di informazioni causata dal 
prodotto. La presente garanzia non copre i prodotti 
Y-cam acquistati da una casa d’aste non autorizzata.

Dichiarazione di conformità UE

Y-cam Solutions Ltd dichiara che questo
dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti essenziali  
e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti della Direttiva 
RTTE 1999/5/EC. Una copia della Dichiarazione di 
conformità UE è disponibile alla pagina  
www.y-cam.com/eu-declarations

© 2016 Y-cam Limited. Tutti i diritti riservati. Tutti 
inomi commerciali sono marchi commerciali registrati 
dei rispettivi costruttori elencati. App Store è un 
marchio servizio di Apple Inc. Android e il logo 
“Google Play” sono marchi commerciali di Google 
Inc. Telefono non incluso.

Questo dispositivo può essere utilizzato  
esclusivamente al chiuso.

Creato da Y-cam. Fabbricato in Cina.
Riciclo e smaltimento
www.y-cam.com/recycle 
Y-cam declina in particolare qualsiasi responsabilità 
per la perdita di dati o di informazioni causata dal 
prodotto. La presente garanzia non copre i prodotti 
Y-cam acquistati da una casa d’aste non autorizzata.
Y-cam declina in particolare qualsiasi responsabilità



Van start
Nederlands

Installatie

Plaats uw camera op een plek met goede WiFi-ontvangst.

Download de Y-cam app        op uw smartphone
(zoeken naar “Y-cam” in Google Play of de iOS App Store)

en de volg de stapsgewijze instructies om uw camera
binnen enkele minuten te installeren.

Als u de app niet kunt vinden, scan dan onderstaande QR-code met uw smartphone.



Nederlands

Installatie

Plaats uw camera op een plek met goede WiFi-ontvangst.

Download de Y-cam app        op uw smartphone
(zoeken naar “Y-cam” in Google Play of de iOS App Store)

en de volg de stapsgewijze instructies om uw camera
binnen enkele minuten te installeren.

Als u de app niet kunt vinden, scan dan onderstaande QR-code met uw smartphone.



De USB-stroomadapter gebruiken

USA

UK / EU

+

USB-stroomadapter 3m micro-USB=kabel

Trek aan de pennen tot ze volledig horizontaal staan

UK / EU - neem de juiste fitting Plaats de fitting vanaf 
de bovenkant en 
duw deze omlaag

U hoort een klik 
zodra deze volledig 

op haar plaats zit

1 2 23 Netspanning: 
100-240 V  

50/60Hz 0,5A

Vermogen:  
5V   2A

1a 2 31b

OF

Wand- of plafondmontage  
voor uw Y-cam

Schroeven en muurpluggen



De USB-stroomadapter gebruiken

USA

UK / EU

Wand- of plafondmontage  
voor uw Y-cam

+

Wandmontageplaat Schroeven en muurpluggen

Schroeven en muurpluggen
1 2 3 4 5

Bepaal waar u de 
wandmontageplaat 

wilt plaatsen

Gebruik de plaat 
om de twee 
boorgaten te 

markeren

Boor twee gaten 
en gebruik 
waar nodig 

muurpluggen

Plaats de 
wandmontageplaat 
boven de boorgaten 
en schroef de plaat 

vast

Blijf schroeven 
tot de plaat stevig 
vast zit en er geen 
hoogteverschil is 

tussen de schroeven 
en de plaat

WAARSCHUWING
Wanneer de LED voor infrarood nachtzicht aan staat of wanneer deze enige tijd aan is geweest, is de camera 
heet bij aanraking. Dit is normaal. Houd de camera buiten bereik van jonge kinderen en baby’s.



Beperkte hardwaregarantie 
afvalverwijdering
Y-cam Solutions Ltd garandeert de oorspronkelijke 
koper via deze beperkte hardwaregarantie dat de 
bijgevoegde Y-cam beveiligingscamera vanaf de datum 
van aankoop 24 maanden (2 jaar) vrij zal blijven van 
materiaal-, productie- en ontwerpfouten.

Deze garantie strekt zich niet uit over schade die 
wordt veroorzaakt door normale slijtage, beschadiging, 
gebrekkig onderhoud, foutieve installatie of gebrekkige 
reparatie. Deze garantie strekt zich niet uit over schade 
die is veroorzaakt door het bewust of per ongeluk 
verkeerd hanteren van het product, onjuiste installatie 
of omgevingsfactoren. Deze garantie komt te vervallen 
als aan het product is geknoeid of als het op enigerlei 
wijze is gewijzigd.

Y-cam Solutions Ltd heeft, met uitzondering van 
het exclusieve verhaal dat hierboven uiteen wordt 
gezet, geen enkele verantwoordelijkheid jegens de 
koper of enige derde partij met betrekking tot claims, 
verlies of beschadiging van welke soort dan ook. 
De aansprakelijkheid van Y-cam Solutions Ltd met 
betrekking tot schade, ongeacht of deze voortkomt uit 
contract, nalatigheid, garantie of het maken van inbreuk 
of intellectuele eigendomsrechten, zal in geen geval 
hoger zijn dan de aankoopprijs die de koper voor de 
producten heeft betaald.

Recycling
www.y-cam.com/recycle 

Y-cam wijst specifiek alle aansprakelijkheid af voor 
door het product veroorzaakt verlies van gegevens 
of informatie. Deze garantie biedt geen dekking 
voor Y-cam-producten die via een niet erkende 
dealer zijn gekocht. Verwijder dit product conform 
de toepasselijke wetgeving. Het WEEE-symbool 
betekent dat uw Y-cam niet met het normale 
huishoudelijke afval mag worden weggegooid. 
Wanneer de Y-cam het einde van zijn levensduur 
bereikt, dient u deze naar een aangewezen 
inzamelingspunt in uw regio te brengen, alwaar het 
veilig kan worden verwerkt of gerecycled.

Conformiteitsverklaring EU

Y-cam Solutions Ltd verklaart hierbij dat dit
apparaat voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten  
en andere relevante bepalingen van  
RTTE-richtlijn 1999/5/EC. Een kopie van de  
Conformiteitsverklaring EU is beschikbaar  
op www.y-cam.com/eu-declarations

© 2016 Y-cam Limited. Alle rechten voorbehouden.  
Alle handelsnamen zijn geregistreerde merken van  
de respectieve fabrikanten die worden vermeld. App 
Store is een servicemerk van Apple Inc.  
Android en het “Google Play”-logo zijn merken  
van Google Inc. Telefoon wordt niet bijgeleverd.

Dit apparaat mag alleen binnenshuis worden gebruikt

Gemaakt door Y-cam. Geproduceerd in China.



Comencemos
Español



Configuración

Coloque la cámara en un lugar con buena cobertura wifi.

Descargue la aplicación Y-cam        en su teléfono
(busque «Y-cam» en Google Play o en iOS App Store)

y siga las instrucciones paso a paso para poner  
su cámara en funcionamiento en unos minutos.
Si no puede encontrar la aplicación, escanee el código QR siguiente con el teléfono.

EE UU

Reino Unido/UE



Configuración

Coloque la cámara en un lugar con buena cobertura wifi.

Descargue la aplicación Y-cam        en su teléfono
(busque «Y-cam» en Google Play o en iOS App Store)

y siga las instrucciones paso a paso para poner  
su cámara en funcionamiento en unos minutos.
Si no puede encontrar la aplicación, escanee el código QR siguiente con el teléfono.

Uso del adaptador de corriente USB

EE UU

Reino Unido/UE

+

Adaptador de  
corriente USB

Cable de micro  
USB de 3m

Tire de las patillas hacia abajo hasta la posición horizontal

Reino Unido/UE - elija el conector adecuado Introduzca el conector 
desde arriba y empuje 

hacia abajo

Cuando haya entrado 
por completo, oirá 

un clic

1 2 23 Potencia de entrada:
100-240 V

50/60 Hz 0,5 A

Potencia de salida:
5 V   2 A

1a 2 31b

O



Montaje de Y-cam en la pared o techo

+

Placa del soporte de 
pared

Tornillos y enchufes 
de pared

Tornillos y enchufes de pared
1 2 3 4 5

Decida dónde 
desea colocar el 
soporte de pared

Marque los dos 
orificios para el 

taladro usando el 
soporte

Taladre dos 
orificios; utilice 

enchufes de pared 
si es necesario

Coloque el soporte 
de pared sobre los 
orificios y atornille

Apriete los tornillos 
hasta que el 

soporte quede fijo 
y los tornillos estén 
enrasados en las 

ranuras

PRECAUCIÓN
Cuando el LED infrarrojo de visión nocturna está activado, o lo ha estado hace poco durante cierto tiempo,  
la cámara estará caliente al tacto. Esto es normal. Mantenga la cámara fuera del alcance de los niños.



Montaje de Y-cam en la pared o techo

Tornillos y enchufes de pared

Garantía limitada  
de hardware
Con esta garantía limitada de hardware, Y-cam Solutions 
Ltd garantiza al comprador original que la cámara de 
seguridad Y-cam adjunta estará libre de defectos de 
material, mano de obra y diseño durante 12 meses 
(1 año) a partir de la fecha de compra. Esta garantía  
no cubre ningún daño atribuible a un desgaste normal, 
deterioro, mantenimiento deficiente, instalación 
incorrecta o reparación defectuosa. Esta garantía no 
cubre daños causador por manipulación indebida, bien 
sea intencional o accidental, instalación inadecuada 
o condiciones ambientales. Esta garantía quedará 
anulada si se altera o modifica el producto de alguna 
manera. Aparte del remedio exclusivo establecido 
anteriormente, en ningún caso Y-cam Solutions Ltd 
será responsable ante el comprador o algún tercero de 
cualquier reclamación, pérdida o daño de ningún tipo. 
En ningún caso la responsabilidad de Y-cam Solutions 
Ltd por daños, bien sean derivados de un contrato, 
negligencia, garantía o infracción de cualquier derecho 
de propiedad intelectual, excederá el precio de compra 
pagado por el comprador por los productos.

Y-cam Solutions Ltd rechaza toda responsabilidad por 
pérdida de datos o pérdida de información causada por 
el producto. Esta garantía no cubre los productos de 
Y-cam Solutions Ltd que se hayan adquirido en una casa 
de subastas no autorizada. 

Reciclaje y eliminación
www.y-cam.com/recycle

Deshágase del producto conforme a la normativa 
aplicable. El símbolo WEEE significa que la cámara 
Y-cam debe eliminarse separada de las basuras 
domésticas. Cuando la cámara Y-cam haya llegado 
al final de su vida útil, llévela a un punto de 
recogida de residuos designado de su zona para 
deshacerse de ella de forma segura o reciclarla.

Declaración de Conformidad UE
Por la presente, Y-cam Solutions LTD declara 
que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos 
esenciales y otras provisiones relevantes de  
la Directiva 1999/5/EC en relación a RTTE.  
Puede encontrar una copia de la Declaración 
 de conformidad UE en:  
www.y-cam.com/eu-declarations

© 2016 Y-cam Limited. Todos los derechos 
reservados. Todos los nombres comerciales son 
marcas registradas de los fabricantes respectivos 
nombrados. App Store es una marca de servicio  
de Apple Inc. Android y el logotipo de «Google Play» 
son marcas comerciales de Google Inc.  
Teléfono no incluido.

Este dispositivo está restringido a uso interno.

Creado por Y-cam. Fabricado en China.



V1-EU-2017-12-INDOOR


